Sumner Township

Gratiot County, Michigan www.sumnertownship.com

Supervisor Ronald Hunt, Jr. 1128 N. Ferris Rd Sumner, MI 48889 Clerk Carlene McGill 8644 W. Polk Rd Sumner, MI 48889 Treasurer Angela Martin 10756 St. Charles Rd Sumner, MI 48889 Trustees Aaron VanHorn Scott Beagle

January 14, 2021

Property Board of Review Written Protests Deadline: Resolution #3 WHEREAS, In order to ease the burden on taxpayers, the Sumner Township Assessor and the Sumner Township Board of Review want to ensure that all taxpayers have an equal opportunity to be heard by the Sumner Township Board of Review.

WHEREAS, the Sumner Township Board hereby resolves, according to provisions of MCL 211.30(7) of the General Property Tax Act, to allow all taxpayers the right to be heard by the Sumner Township Board of Review.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Sumner Township Board of Review will accept written protest by mail, UPS, FedEx, or personally delivered prior to 3:00p.m. Monday, March 8, 2021 Sumner Township Board of Review meeting. It may be either sent or delivered to an elected Sumner Township Official or the Sumner Township Assessor.

The foregoing resolution offered Supervisor Hunt supported by Trustee Beagle. Upon roll call vote, the following voted "Aye" Supervisor Hunt, Clerk McGill, Trustee Beagle. The following voted "Nay" None Absent Treasurer Martin and Trustee VanHorn. The Supervisor declared the resolution adopted A copy of the 2021 Sumner Township Property of Review Written Protests is filed in the Clerk's office and with the Sumner Township Assessor John Hardman.

The Supervisor declared the resolution adopted.

Carlene McGill, Sumner Township Clerk